SS-7
Part No 1344247
Revised 2-28-92

40-640
20" SCROLL SAW

A
AADELTA




53
°1‘l

VQU’IA&)NAI

S

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21

23
24
25
26
27

98888288

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1344947 Nameplate
1344950 (Din 63) M6 x 20mm Flat Hd Screw
1344930 Cover
1344948 Warning Label
1344928 "C" Frame
1343623 Special Screw
1344951 Pivot Bolt
1344954 Spring Washer
1343629 Tension Screw w/Knob
1343630 Spring
1344932 Upper Arm w/Bushing
1343626 Sleeve
1343627 Lever
1343628 Eccentric
908-25-013-1439 O-Ring
1343631 Grommet
1343632 Blade Support
1246160 (Din 1481) M5 x 32mm Roll Pin
1246109 (Din 1481) M5 x 16mm Roll Pin
1246051 {Din 912) M5 X 10mm Soc Hd Screw
1343634 M5 Square Nut
1343633 Upper Blade Clamp
Blade
1343658 Lower Blade Clamp
1330410 (Din 1481) M5 x 20mm Roll Pin
1344933 {Din 912) M5 x 20mm Soc Hd Screw
1343538 (Din 7980) M5 Lockwasher
1344934 Lower Arm w/Bushing
1343620 Link
1344931 Boot
1343647 Plastic Table Insert
1246182 (Din 1481) M3 x 10mm Roll Pin
1343640 Table Insert
1344940 Table
1344953 (Din 916) M6 x 20mm Hex Soc Set Screw
1243456 (Din 934) M6 Hex Nut
1243567 (Din 912) M6 x 35mm Soc Hd Screw
1246140 (Din 125) M6 Flat Washer

REF
NO
38
39
40
41
42
42A
43
43A
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

N

v

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1344939 Spring

1344937 Cover

1246140 (Din 125) M6 Flat Washer

1246002 (Din 84) M6 x 12mm Cheese Hd Screw
1246098 (Din 912) M5 x 16mm Soc Hd Screw
1344955 (Din7981B)M3.9 x 8mm Phil Pan Hd Screw
1343538 (Din 7980) M5 Lockwasher

1344956 Retainer

1343636 Link

1341439 Bearing

1344935 Bushing

1341011 (Din 916) M8 x 10mm Hex Soc Set Screw
1344936 Counter Balance

1241675 (Din 931) M6 x 30mm Hex Hd Screw
1243456 (Din 934) M6 Hex Nut

1344923 Base

1243502 (Din 125) M10 Flat Washer

1346017 {Din 933) M8 x 30mm Hex Hd Screw
1344926 Housing

1344925 Special Nut

1344924 Cable Clamp

1243570 (Din 84) M4 X 30mm Cheese Hd Screw
1320101 (Din 6798A) M5 Serrated Lockwasher
1310162 (Din 85) M5 x 12mm Pan Hd Screw
1310157 {Din 85) M6 x 20mm Pan Hd Screw
1246140 (Din 125) M6 Flat Washer

1344941 Front Trunnion

1344938 Pointer

1341046 (Din 84) M6 x 8mm Cheese Hd Screw
1243520 (Din 7980) M6 Lockwasher

1246014 (Din 933) M6 x 15mm Hex Hd Screw
1344942 Pin

1243526 (Din 125) M8 Flat Washer

1344943 Stud

1344944 Handle

1341235 (Din 84) M4 x 12mm Cheese Hd Screw

887



100
101 (2}

105

124B (2)

124A (2)

o

Rs

HoO

141

139

-

140




REF
NO
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1344929 Tubing

1341011 (Din 916) M8 x 10 Hex Soc Set Screw
1343625 Air Diaphragm

1343599 Tool Holder

1330397 (Din 963) M5 x 12mm Flat Hd Screw
1343648 Blade Wrench

1344946 Support Rod

1341011 (Din 916) M8 x 10mm Hex Soc Set Screw
1343601 Bracket

1343602 Clamp Assembly

1343603 Hold Down Rod

1342455 (Din 85) M5 x 10mm Pan Hd Screw
1246140 (Din 125) M6 Flat Washer

1341011 (Din 916) M8 x 10mm Hex Soc Set Screw
1343604 Hold Down Biock

1343605 Air Nozzle

1342455 (Din 85) M5 x 10mm Pan Hd Screw
1343538 (Din 7980) M5 Lockwasher

1246102 (Din 125) M5 Flat Washer

1343606 Hold Down Foot

1310157 (Din 85) M6 x 20mm Pan Hd Screw
1243520 (Din 7980} M6 Lockwasher

1313148 (Din 985) M6 Locknut

REF
NO
123
124
124A
124B
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
150

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1344922 Bracket T
1344920 Motor Assembl \
1344957 Brush ! ~
1344958 Brush Cap

1344921 Motos Label

1246140 {Din 125) M6 Flat Washer

1246130 (Din 84) M6 x 16mm Cheese Hd Screw
1344918 Motor Cover

1310161 (Din 85) M4 x 18mm Pan Hd Screw

1320131 Cord Clamp

1344919 Power Cord w/Terminals

1344925 Special Nut

1344917 Gasket

1344916 Control

1344915 Panel

1344952 (Din 7981B) M4 x 16mm Self Tap Screw
1342001 (Din 7971B) M2.9 x 6.5mm Sheet Met Screw
1344914 Label

1344913 Knob

1344912 Fuse Holder

1344911 Fuse

428-07-101-0002 6mm Hex Wrench

POWER CORD FUSE
1344919 1344911
BLACK = SWITCH
WHITE =3
GREEN =

I0I0IOIO]

SPEED CONTROLLER

1344916

MOTOR
13449820

WIRING DIAGAM

. e

This parts listis provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained
through the Delta Technical Publications Department or through your local service outlet.



